Case No: 2302010/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr G Boyce

Respondent: New and Secondhand Discount Furniture Limited

Heard at: LONDON SOUTH On: 13 August 2018

Before: Employment Judge Siddall

Representation

Claimant: no appearance Respondent: no appearance

JUDGMENT

Having read the written submission of the Claimant and no Response to the claim having been received, it is the decision of the tribunal that:

- 1. The correct respondent to the claim is New and Secondhand Discount Furniture Limited
- 2. The Claimant is entitled to and is awarded a statutory redundancy payment of £3750.00 $\,$
- It is declared that the Respondent has made unlawful deductions from the wages of the Claimant and he is awarded the sum of £230.00 by way of arrears of wages
- 4. The Claimant is entitled to pay for the statutory minimum notice period of ten weeks amounting to £3000.00.

Employment Judge Siddall	
Date 13 August 2018	